



दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण / Delhi Development Authority
कार्यालय अधिशाषी अभियंता / O/o Executive Engineer
द्वारका रखरखाव खंड-II / Dwarka Maintenance Division -II
केन्द्रीय नर्सरी सेक्टर-5 द्वारका / Central Nursery, Sector -5, Dwarka
नई दिल्ली :- ११००७५ / New Delhi -110075
ईमेल - eedmd2@dda.org.in

No.F(54)(2201)/EE/DMD-II/DDA/2026-27/A/1063

Date- 29/08/2026

To

M/s BPT Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd.
LD-121, Pitampura
New Delhi- 110088

NIT NO. : 10/EE/DMD-II/DDA/2026-27.

N.O.W : M/o various colonies under Nazul A/c-II, Dwarka Zone.
SH : Recasting of drain slabs and improvement of the footpath and road
along the 30m R/W road in Sector-7 from Ambedkar Chowk to Ganpati
Chowk , Dwarka

Your percentage rate tender for the above noted work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below:-

Estimated cost	: Rs. 10,13,41,123 /- (Ten Crore Thirteen Lakhs Forty One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three Rupees Only).
Tendered Amount	: Rs.75955171.69/- (Seven Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Rupees Only)
Time allowed	: 180 Days
Accepted % age	: (-) 25.05 % below the estimated cost

You are requested to attend this office with a non- judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100/- to sign the formal agreement within **10 (Ten) days** from the date of issue of this letter failing which the acceptance of work in your favor is likely to be withdrawn and entire amount of performance guarantee deposited by you for this work shall be forfeited to the DDA.

You are also requested to contact AE-V /DMD-II of this division and start the work at once. It may please be noted that the time allowed to carry out the work as entered in the tender document shall be reckoned from **10th day** after the date of issue of letter of acceptance. You are also requested to obtain the project code within five days from the date of execution of agreement.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DMD-II/DDA

Copy to:

1. Chief Engineer (DWK), DDA.
2. Chief Engineer (QAC), Vikas Sadan, DDA
3. S.E./DCC-1, DDA
4. The Income Tax Officer (Contractors' Cell), ITO, New Delhi.
5. Dy. Director (System) DDA with the request to e-mail the same in the website of DDA-ddatender@dda.org.in.
6. Labour Commissioner, 15, Rajpur Road, Delhi.
7. Secretary, CRB, DDA, Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
8. All Ex. Engineers, Dwarka Zone, DDA.
9. A.O(Works)-II, DDA.
10. AO(CAU)/Dwarka, DDA.
11. All AEs, H.C, AAO/DMD-II.
12. AE- V/DMD-II, DDA, along with Schedule of Quantities & Rates.
13. Agreement copy.
14. Work File.

Pdhe
21.08.26

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DMD-II/DDA

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority: DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of Work : Allot Various colonies under Nazul Account-II, Dwarka Zone
Sub-head: Recasting of drain slabs and improvement of the footpath and road along the 30 m RWY road in Sector-7 from Ambedkar Chowk to Ganpati Chowk, Dwarka

Contract No: 10/FE/DMD-I/DOA/2026-27

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company: M/S BPT INFRA PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate in P	TOTAL AMOUNT in P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
---------	------------------	----------	-------	-----------	-------------------	-----------------------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate in P	TOTAL AMOUNT in P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-charge.	392.00	cum	3551.25	1392090.00	INR Thirteen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand & Ninety Only
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (including equivalent design mix)	399.00	cum	1503.60	599936.00	INR Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six Only
3	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar.	132.00	cum	2060.20	271946.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Six Only
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	218.00	cum	7370.65	1606802.00	INR Sixteen Lakh Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Two Only
5	Cleaning & Dethling of peripheral and internal S.W. drain of any width & depth, including taking out dry/wet/semi wet sludge, silt and maida rubbish etc. (If any dead animal etc.) and disposal of the excavated material for all lead & all lift/depth at approved Municipal dumping ground or under water/ liquid mud including pumping out of water, if required in or under foul condition etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Payment shall be made as per plan area of executed drain only. (Before & after drain cleaning photographs has to be submitted by agency)	2470.00	Sqm.	90.50	223535.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Five Only
6	Dismantling old plaster or skirting, raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	4584.00	Sqm.	54.65	250516.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred & Sixteen Only
7	1:2 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	4584.00	Sqm.	357.35	1638082.00	INR Sixteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand & Ninety Two Only
8	Neat cement punning	4584.00	Sqm.	79.95	366491.00	INR Three Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety One Only
8	6 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement and thick coat of lime wash on top of walls when dry for bearing of R.C.C. slabs and beams.	879.00	Sqm.	396.65	348555.00	INR Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five Only

10	Deduct for taking out existing Kerb Stone of all types from footpath/central verge including removal of mortar etc. The Kerb stone etc are property of agency (deduction for same being made as same credit to the DDA) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Note: Whole cubic content of the Kerb Stone shall be measured for deduction irrespective of quantum of unserviceable & serviceable kerbs stone. Note: The decision of Engineer-in-Charge shall be final and binding.	179.00	cum	825.70	-147800.00	INR Minus One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only
11	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. All kinds of soil	2165.00	cum	177.50	304288.00	INR Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
12	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work, using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS-9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength, including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads, but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge, for the following grades of concrete: Note: Minimum cement content considered in this item is @ 220 kg/cum. Extra cement used than specified minimum cement content is not payable, whereas recovery shall be affected for less cement used than specified minimum cement content. All works upto plinth level. Concrete of M10 grade with minimum cement content of 220 kg/cum.	941.00	cum	8835.15	8313876.00	INR Eighty Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Six Only
13	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform.	1708.00	Sqm.	927.25	1583743.00	INR Fifteen Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Three Only
14	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls: Under 20 cm wide	5157.00	meter	208.55	1075492.00	INR Ten Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two Only
15	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS-9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength, including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads, but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge, for the following grades of concrete: Note: Minimum cement content considered in this item is @ 350 kg/cum. Extra cement used than specified minimum cement content is not payable, whereas recovery shall be affected for less cement used than specified minimum cement content. All Works upto plinth level. Concrete of M30 grade with minimum cement content of 350 kg/cum.	469.00	Cum.	9655.70	4528523.00	INR Forty Five Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three Only
16	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bar of grade Fe-500D or more.	53437.00	Kg.	107.85	5763180.00	INR Fifty Seven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only
17	Providing and laying tactile tile (for vision impaired persons as per standards) of Yellow colour having size 300x300x25 mm in footpath & courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tile, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete on 20mm thick base of cement mortar 1:4:1 cement: 4 coarse sand as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	598.00	Sqm.	1123.75	672003.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand & Three Only
18	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4:1 cement: 4 coarse sand) Ordinary cement without any pigment	5575.00	Sqm.	1056.35	5889151.00	INR Fifty Eight Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Fifty One Only

19	Providing and placing in position 100 mm thick factory made machine batched & machine mixed precast R.C.C. Rectangular Covers on drains of footpath of various sizes, of M 25 grade concrete for R.C.C. work, including cost of centering, shuttering, reinforcement of 8 mm dia TMT bars of Fe 500 grade @ maximum 100 mm c/c on both ways, neat cement painting on finished surface, properly encased on all edges with 1.6 mm thick, 100 mm wide MS sheet duly painted over priming coat, reinforcement to be welded at edges with MS sheet and providing 2 Nos. 12 mm dia bar for hooks etc including cost of cartage, all leads & lift, handling at site etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	669.00	Sqm	1001.95	2061825.00	(NR) Twenty Lakh Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Five Only
20	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M 25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (the knees of joints except at sharp curve shall not be more than 5 mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured to calculate volume for payment) (Precast C.C. Kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-Charge)	224.00	cum	10117.60	2266342.00	(NR) Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Two Only
21	Providing and fixing cylindrical bollards 200 mm (Top Dia) 200 mm (Bottom Dia) & 950 mm height manufactured by using M 30 grade of concrete using vibro compaction process reinforced with 5 nos longitudinal bar of 8 mm diameter, 5 nos ring of 8 mm diameter including necessary excavation and cement concrete/epoxy etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	420.00	each	1180.80	495936.00	(NR) Four Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Six Only
22	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	5427.00	Sqm	216.25	1227859.00	(NR) Twelve Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
23	Making bell mouth opening/entrance of size 100x50x50 cm for drainage pipe under footpath, including providing cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) for shape of bell mouth, including plastering providing and fixing precast R.C.C./S.F.R.C. slab including plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) of 6 mm thickness on exposed surface of the slab & bell mouth including centering, shuttering & neat cement punning inside the bell mouth etc. all complete.	382.00	each	3050.40	1165253.00	(NR) Eleven Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Three Only
24	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete. 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	688.00	meter	899.80	619062.00	(NR) Six Lakh Nineteen Thousand & Sixty Two Only
25	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level :- 1:2 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone III) derived from natural sources. 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	269.00	cum	7878.50	219317.00	(NR) Twenty One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred & Seventeen Only
26	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level :- 1:1.5 (1 cement : 1 1/2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources. 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	45.00	Cum.	8340.85	375338.00	(NR) Three Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
27	Deduct for taking out existing CC interlocking paver blocks from footpath/ central verge including removal of rubbish etc. The paver block, bed sand etc are property of agency (deduction for same being made as same credit to the DDA) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Note:- Whole area shall be measured for deduction irrespective of quantum of unserviceable & serviceable paver block.	4057.00	Sqm	111.15	450936.00	(NR) Minus Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six Only

28	Conduct for taking away the unserviceable steel/M.S. Scrap/M.S. Grill received from site of work by any means complete in all aspect as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25840.00	Kg.	42.25	-1091740.00	[NR Minus Ten Lakh Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only
29	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paver finisher in sub-base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	568.00	cum	2914.30	1655322.00	[NR Sixteen Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Two Only
30	Cold milling of existing bituminous layer as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge by milling machine to make uniform surface with required slope/camber without disturbing the base layer, cleaning the surface after cold milling, removable/cleaning/brooming of the surface and removing left out material, loading the milled material into tippers and removing disposal to hot mix plant or any other approved dumping location including loading, unloading for all leads and lifts etc. all completes as per the direction of Engineer in Charge. Manual milling will be permissible only with the approval of Engineer-in-Charge, where mechanical milling is not possible. Any camber correction, if required in the pavement should be taken care of during milling only and nothing extra will be payable on this account. Area and laid compacted thickness shall be measured for calculating volume of bituminous layer on the basis of level.	540.00	cum	1189.75	642465.00	[NR Six Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Five Only
31	Providing and laying bituminous macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site by tippers, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 3.50% (percentage by weight of total mix) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	588.00	cum	8505.65	5001322.00	[NR Fifty Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Two Only
32	Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 3% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity.	654.00	cum	12126.20	7930535.00	[NR Seventy Nine Lakh Thirty Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Five Only
33	Providing and applying 2.5 mm thick road marking strips (retro-reflective) of specified shade/ colour using hot thermoplastic material by fully/ semi automatic thermoplastic paint applicator machine fitted with profile shoe, glass beads dispenser, propane tank heater and profile shoe heater, driven by experienced operator on road surface including cost of material, labour, T&P, cleaning the road surface of all dirt, seals, oil, grease and foreign material etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and accordance with applicable specifications.	729.00	Sqm.	747.80	545146.00	[NR Five Lakh Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Forty Six Only
34	Providing, laying and making kerb channel 30 cm wide and 50 mm thick with cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 75 mm bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including finishing the top smooth etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	526.00	Sqm.	558.30	293666.00	[NR Two Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Six Only
35	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fitting in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required, in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	101263.00	Kg.	172.60	17477994.00	[NR One Crore Seventy Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Four Only

36	Dismantling the work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	1621.00	Sqm	73.40	119128.00	(NR) One Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
37	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (including equivalent design mix)	663.00	cum	2434.25	1613908.00	(NR) Sixteen Lakh Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight Only
38	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars	15002.00	Kg	107.10	1606714.00	(NR) Sixteen Lakh Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen Only
39	Dismantling manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Water bound macadam road/ WMM	5820.00	Sqm	217.45	1265559.00	(NR) Twelve Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
40	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M-40 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars and chairs wherever required, separation membrane between DLC and POC in the form of a polythene sheet having thickness of 125 micron, thin plastic sheath to cover dowel bars for a least 30 cm from one end, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy MS channel sections, curing, primer, making provision for contraction/expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide X 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars considered in M-40 is 400 kg/cum. Extra cement used than specified minimum cement content is not payable, whereas recovery shall be affected for less cement used than specified minimum cement content. Cement concrete manufactured in automatic batching plant (RMC plant) 1/6 transportation to site in transit mixer.	1455.00	cum	11536.80	16931544.00	(NR) One Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Four Only
41	Providing and filling in position rubberized bitumen hot sealing compound for sealing of expansion joints in roads / pavements all complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	9451.00	per cm depth per cm width per meter length	8.65	81751.00	(NR) Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty One Only
42	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. - All work up to plinth level :- 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-II) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	45.00	cum	6518.60	293337.00	(NR) Two Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Seven Only
43	Temporary installation of diesel pump set having capacity 16 KJ/h or more as per requirement/site condition or as per direction of Engineer-in-charge for dewatering of water/waste water from drain including pump operator, security arrangement, diesel and Pipes of all length and diameter whatever required as per site etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	960.00	per hour	566.95	544272.00	(NR) Five Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two Only

44	Credit for salvage value of the milled bituminous concrete material received from cold milling shall be taken over & will be the property of the contractor and removed from the site by the contractor as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Area and laid compacted thickness shall be measure for calculating volume of Bituminous layer on basis of level.	540.00	cum	1266.95	484153.00	INR Minus Six Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Three Only
45	Disposal of Excavated Earth/ building rubbish /malba / similar unserviceable dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means i/c loading, transporting, unloading to C&D waste plant at Bura/ghasri Park/Bakarwala or any other approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved. Charges borne by agency on account of disposal at C&D waste plant shall be reimbursed by the department on actual basis after the submission of receipt of the municipal plant by the contractor etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5006.00	cum	263.95	1321334.00	INR Thirteen Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Four Only
Total after GST correction factor @ 0.973=97483526.00					3867597.00	INR Thirty Eight Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Seven Only
Cost Index @ 4.03% except on Item No 17, 21 & 30					101341123.00	INR Ten Crore Thirteen Lakh Four One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Three Only
Total in Figures					75955171.68	INR Seven Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand One Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Sixty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Less (-)	25.05%		
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Seven Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand One Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Sixty Nine Only				


 29.08.24
 अभियंता अभियंता
 Executive Engineer
 D.M.D.-2 / D.D.A.
 29.08.24
 29/8/24